D\$

Form PTO-1595
U.S. Department of Commerce

03-01-2002



HEET

Patent and Trademark Office

7	o the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please reco	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Barrie A. Hadfield		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Company: Workshare Technology, Ltd.
Robin W. Glover Stephen J. Coates		Address: New Loom House
Steve Hopkins		101 Back Church Lane
		City/State/Zip: London, E1 1 LU, United Kingdom
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No
3. Nature of convey	ance:	
☑ Assignment☐ Change of Name☐ Security Agreement☐ Merger☐ Other:		
	December 13, 18 , 2001	
4. Application number(s) Attorney Docket No. 07484-003		
		ution date of the application is
	ation No. 10/023010	
A. Taterit Applica	Additional numbers attached	B. Patent No.(s):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:	Kim Kanzaki	
Company:	Coudert Brothers	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_40.00
Street Address:	600 Beach Street, 3 rd Floor	⊠ Enclosed
City/State/Zip:	San Francisco, CA 94109	Authorized deficiencies be charged to Deposit Account
\wedge	_	Deposit Account Number: 13-0201
8/2002 TDIAZ1 00000	174 10023010	
C:581	40.00 00 DO NOT USE TI	HIS SPACE
Statement and Si	gnature.	
	r knowledge and belief, the foregoing information i	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Kim Kanzaki	37,652	
Name of Person Sign	ing Reg. No.	Signature Date
Total number of pages in	ncluding cover sheet, attachments and document: 4	

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, BARRIE ALAN HADFIELD, a British citizen residing at 1 North Several, Blackheath, SE3 0QR in the United Kingdom, ROBIN WALLACE GLOVER, a British citizen, residing at 10 Westwater Way, Didcot, Oxfordshire, OX11 7SW in the United Kingdom, STEPHEN JOHN COATES, a British citizen residing at 8 Shardcroft Avenue, London, SE24 ODT, in the United Kingdom, and STEVE HOPKINS a British citizen, residing at 81 William Street, Sittingbourne, Kent, ME10 1 HS, in the United Kingdom, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Workshare Technology, Ltd. a British corporation having a place of business at New Loom House, 101 Back Church Lane, London E1 1LU, in the United Kingdom, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in United States Patent Application entitled:

"A METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DOCUMENT COLLABORATION"

Attorney Docket No. 07484-03 (6611/54260), and in and to all Letters Patent and all convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

We hereby authorize and request our attorneys at the law firm of Coudert Brothers LLP, located at 600 Beach Street, San Francisco, CA 94109 to insert here in parenthesis (Application Number 10/023,0/0, filed 12/17/2001) the filing date and application number of said application when known. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

19/ Nic/, 2001 Barrie Alan Hadfield

WITNESSED:

Date: 18/DECEMBER /2001 JOHN HAWTHORNE
Printed Name of Witness

1

Signature of Witness

	2.6
Date: 18th December, 2001	CREAG A. REECE Printed Name of Witness Challe Signature of Witness
13 December, 2001	Robin Wallace Glover
WITNESSED: Date: 13 H DECEMBER 2001	Totul Haw7Horus Printed Name of Witness
	Effection Signature of Witness
Date: 13th DECEMBER 2001	CREAG A · REECE Printed Name of Witness
	Signature of Witness
13th DECEMBER , 2001	Stephen John Coates
WITNESSED:	
Date: 13 H DECEMBER 2001	Printed Name of Witness

CREAG A · REECE
Printed Name of Witness Printed Name of Witness

CREAGE A. REECE
Printed Name of Witness

3

Date: 13th DECEMBER 2001

13th December, 2001

Date: 17th DECGUBER 2001

Date: 13th DECEMBEA LOOP

WITNESSED: